Page 1 of 1

## CITY OF RACINE **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  Contract No. & Name # 2022084 Hamilton ,Cemetery ,Lockwood, Island Paving												
C. O. No.	3	Funding Account (s)	Origi	nal Contract	\$	508,230.00						
		45050-57110	Pre	vious C.O.'s	\$	4,791						
	8		Cor	ntract Total	\$	513,021.60						
Contractor	DK Contractors,	Inc										
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.												
Item	Des	scription of Changes - Quantities, Ur	n	Increase in								
No.		rices, Change in Completion Schedu		Contract		Contract						
102		nalt for Hamilton park		\$2352.00								
410		paving for Island tennis & pickle ball	courts			\$33,922.96						
	Total Decrease			\$2352.00		XXXXXXXXXX						
			Total Increase	XXXXXXX		\$33,922.96						
	9	Change in Contract Amount due to the	his Change Order			\$31,570.96						
Adjusted Contract Amount \$544,592.56												
The time provided for completion in the contract is extended 31 days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.												
This docume	nt shall become a	n amendment to the contract and all	provisions of the	contract will a	apply h	ereto.						
Accepted by		Contractor DK Contractors, Inc. Micky Day P		res.	Date	09/18/2023						
Recommended by		Engineer/Department Head		1	Date							
Approved by		Finance Director		1	Date							
Approved by		Commissioner of Public Works		_1	Date							
Authorized b	y Resolution No.	-		Ī	Date							
A SAME PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT												

Biditem	Description Hamilton Park	Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Installed To Date	Total Billed	Balance to Finish
101	Saw Cut Pavement	45		\$14.00	\$630.00	-		2
	Remove Asphalt Pavement	336		\$14.00		70	\$980.00	-\$350.00
	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	379		\$2.00	\$2,352.00	0	\$0.00	\$2,352.00
	Remove Concrete Pavement	423		\$2.00	\$758.00 \$846.00	503 730	\$1,006.00	-\$248.00
	Concrete Pavement Sidewalk - Park (4")	423	-	\$17.00	\$846.00 \$7.191.00		\$1,460.00	-\$614.00
	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch		TONS	\$84.00		1036	\$17,612.00	-\$10,421.00
	HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Paths)	17.00	TONS	\$180.00	\$12,180.00	157.31	\$13,214.04	-\$1,034.04
	Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	200		\$180.00	\$12,600.00 \$8,200.00	80.25	\$14,445.00	-\$1,845.00
	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	250		\$22.00	\$5,500.00	400 503	\$16,400.00	-\$8,200.00
	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	450		\$4.00	\$1,800.00	903	\$11,066.00	-\$5,566.00
	Excavation Common	1		\$5,353.00	\$5,353.00	903	\$5,353.00	-\$1,812.00
112	Excavation Below Subgrade	10		\$270.00	\$2,700.00	0	\$5,353.00	\$0.00 \$2,700.00
	Base Aggregate Dense 3-inch		TONS	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	0	\$0.00	
	Graceland Cemetery	20		374.00	\$61,590.00	v	\$85,148.04	\$1,480.00 -\$23,558.04
201	Saw Cut Pavement	98	LF	\$7.00	\$686.00	0	\$0.00	-323,338.04 \$686.00
202	Pulverize/Regrade/Reshape	1876		\$5.00	\$9,380.00	1937	\$9.685.00	-\$305.00
203	Inlet Protection - Type B		EACH	\$938.00	\$938.00	0	\$0.00	\$938.00
205	HMA Pavement, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Drives)		TONS	\$116.00	\$39,092.00	300.99	\$34,914.84	\$4.177.16
206	Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	853	SY	\$32.00	\$27,296.00	338	\$10,816.00	\$16,480.00
207	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	853		54.00	53 412 00	338	\$1,352.00	\$2,060.00
208	Excavation Common	1	LS	\$11,472.00	\$11,472.00	1	\$11,472.00	\$0.00
219	Excavation Below Subgrade	100		\$90.00	\$9,000.00	0	\$0.00	\$9,000.00
220	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch	135	TONS	\$32.00	\$4,320.00	0	\$0.00	\$4,320.00
221	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	210	TONS	\$58.00	\$12,180.00	0	\$0.00	512,180.00
	Lockwood Park				\$117,776.00		\$68,239.84	\$49,536.16
	Saw Cut Pavement	12	LF	\$34.00	\$408.00	12	\$408.00	\$0.00
	Remove Asphalt Pavement	128	SY	58.00	\$1,024.00	120	\$950.00	\$64.00
	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	128	SY	\$3.00	\$384.00	0	\$0.00	\$384.00
	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4-nch	71	TONS	\$106.00	\$7,526.00	90.89	\$9,534.34	-\$2,108.34
	HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Paths)	38	TONS	\$201.00	\$7,638.00	34.22	\$6,878.22	\$759.78
	Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	100		\$46.00	\$4,600.00	352	\$16,192.00	-\$11,592.00
	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilzer	50		\$42.00	\$2,100.00	0	\$0.00	\$2,100.00
	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban, Type B	134	SY	\$4.00	\$536.00	352	\$1,408.00	-\$872.00
	Excavation Common	1		\$2,446.00	\$2,446.00	1	\$2,446.00	\$0.00
	Excavation Below Subgrade	10		\$281.00	\$2,810.00	0	\$0.00	\$2,810.00
311	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	20	TONS	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	0	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
22.0	Island Park				\$30,972.00		\$37,926.56	-\$6,954.56
	Saw Cut Pavement	50		\$8.00	\$400.00	6	\$48.00	\$352.00
	Remove Asphalt Pavement	33		\$17.00	\$561.00	33	\$561.00	\$0.00
	Strip & Salvage Topsoil	128		\$2.00	\$256.00	1508	\$3,016.00	-\$2,760.00
	Gravel Tracking Pad (20' x 50') Silt Fence	1 869		\$5,557.00 \$2.00	\$5,557.00	1	\$5,557.00 \$200.00	\$0.00 \$1.538.00
	Pulverize/Regrade/Reshape	1887		\$6.00	\$1,738.00 \$11.322.00	2591	\$15.546.00	-\$4,224.00
	HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Courts)		TONS	\$119.00	\$46,767.00	342		\$6,069.00
	HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT 58-28 S (Paths)		TONS	\$110.00	\$7,480.00	59.24	\$40,69 <u>8.00</u> \$6,516.40	\$963.60
	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch		TONS	\$74.00	\$12,580.00	411.38	\$30,442.12	-\$17,862.12
	Tennis/Pickleball Court Finish System and Striping	1		\$37,308.00	\$37,308.00	1	\$37.308.00	\$0.00
	Fence Chain Link (6')	96		\$63.00	\$6,048.00	144	\$9,072.00	-\$3,024.00
	Fence Chain Link (10')	566		\$72.00	\$40,752.00	396	\$28.512.00	512,240.00
	Single Swinging Gate	2		\$529.00	\$1,058.00	2	\$1,058.00	\$0.00
	Pickleball Court Post and Netting	4		\$2,009.00	\$8,036.00	4	\$8,036.00	\$0.00
	Tennis Court Post and Netting	2	EA	\$2,009.00	\$4,018.00	2	\$4,018.00	\$0.00
	6" Underdrain Tile w/ Granular Backfill	641		\$83.00	\$53,203.00	652	\$54,116.00	-\$913.00
	12" (Dia.) Nylopast Drain Basin		EA	\$3,053.00	\$12,212.00	4	\$12,212.00	\$0.00
418	Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	400	SY	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	312	\$13,104.00	\$3,696.00
419	Salvaged Topsoil/Seed/Fertilizer	200	SY	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	1508	\$54,288.00	-\$47,088.00
420	Erosion Mat - Class 1, Urban Type B	600	SY	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	1820	\$7,280.00	-\$4,880.00
421	Inlet Protection - Type B	2	EA	\$509.00	\$1,018.00	0	\$0.00	\$1,018.00
422	Excavation Common	1	LS	\$16,898.00	\$16,398.00	1	\$16,898.00	\$0.00
423	Excavation Below Subgrade	20	CY	\$146.00	\$2,920.00	0	\$0.00	\$2,920.00
	Base Aggregate Dense 3-inch		TONS	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	0	\$0.00	\$1,360.00
425A	Upgraded Fencing	0	LS	\$4,791.60	\$4,791.60	1	\$4,791.60	\$0.00
					\$302,683.60	0	7200)4.0.20	-\$50,594.52
					\$513,021.60		\$544,592.56	-\$31,570.96